WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad CA 92008 DOC # 766019
06/28/2010 08:33AM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
SPL INC - LA
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: 15.00
BK-610 PG-5240 RPTT: 0.00

## **RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST**

( NEVADA )

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, **Sierra Tahoe Partners**, **LP**, **formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company**, **LLC**, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: June 21, 2010

RECORDING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation

By Susan & S

Name: Susan R. Shaffer Title: Loan Servicing Manager

STATE OF: Colorado )

) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson )

On June 21, 2010 before me, Zorana A Martinez, a Notary Public, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of the Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

(This area for officiál motarial sear)

Notary Public: Zorana A. Martinez My Commission expires: 11/17/2013

766019 Page: 2 of 2 06/28/2010

BK-610 PG-5241

## SCHEDULE "A"

03/2010 RIDGE

03/2010	KIDGL			1 1
LOAN NUMBER	UNIT/WEEK#	TRUSTOR NAME(S)	DEED OF TRUST RECORDING	DEED OF TRUST INSTRUMENT
G9036652J	4228428B	ERNESTO D. CUNANAN & MILA G GUINTU, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	5/22/2003	2003-0577683
G9328652J	4229035A	ELLIOTT DORSEY, AN UNMARRIED MAN AND KELLEY A RICHARDSON, A SINGLE WOMAN, EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST AS TENANTS IN COMMON	12/31/2003	2003-0600935
G9499652J	4227514B	MITCHELL WILLIAMS A SINGLE MAN AND LASHANNA M. FROST, A SINGLE WOMAN, TOGETHER AS JOINT TENANTS	4/8/2004	2004-0609654
G9526652J	4227729A	LYDIA B. ISMAEL, A WIDOW	4/29/2004	2004-0611716

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BOTH EXPMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.